



PRESS RELEASE
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: FARAD Group Marketing Department

marketing@FARAD-group.com +352 26 20 22 81

Luxembourg – 08/04/2025 – FARAD Group, together with its subsidiaries FUNDER and FARAD Investment Management, is proud to announce the successful recertification of its B Corporation (B Corp) status. This

FARAD Group Successfully Achieves B Corp Recertification with Improved Score

practices.

The B Corp certification is a globally recognized standard for companies that meet the highest levels of social

achievement reinforces its ongoing commitment to sustainability, transparency, and responsible business

and environmental performance, accountability, and transparence.

A key highlight of this recertification is the company's remarkable improvement in its B Corp score. The Group previously obtained certification with a score of 80.3. Now, it has significantly improved its performance, achieving an outstanding new score of 96.6. This progress was possible thanks to a series of reinforced internal policies focused on sustainability, transparency, and ethical governance. These initiatives have further solidified

FARAD Group's position as a leader in responsible and purpose-driven business practices.

"We are very happy to share this milestone, which represents an important step for the entire Holding," said Mr. Marco Caldana, Chairman of FARAD Group. "Our recertification and improved score reflect our dedication to creating a positive impact through our business operations. We are proud to have made significant progress

and this achievement serves as a motivation to continue on our path toward sustainable growth."

About FARAD Group

Founded in 2001 in Luxembourg, FARAD Group is an independent holding company acting as impact & venture investor and incubator for innovative and sustainable projects. FARAD Group has integrated philanthropy into its core mission alongside its everyday investment activities. Through its various subsidiaries, including FUNDER and FARAD Investment Management, the Group offers a range of financial services while maintaining the highest

standards of corporate responsibility.

For further information, please contact:

FARAD Group Marketing Department marketing@FARAD-group.com

+352 26 20 22 81

www.FARAD-group.com www.FARAD-IM.com www.FUNDER.lu